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Jaruary 28, 1918.

Mr. ¥illiam King
Ce 101,Unit F.Kaval Operating Dage
Rerfelk, Va.

Dear Williamie

I am in receipt ef yeur letter of the
24th inst. 1 an glad te know you beys are getting
aleng 211 right in spite of the difficulties some
of yeu have mei. 7Thig hag been a very hard year
as to mmr upen all ef us and I knew it has
been eéspecially hard upen our geldiers in camps,

I am sending yeu the check for 510.
which you regquested., This leayes a bhalance of
£31.76 to your credit.

give ny regards fte the hoys when yecu
gee them. “ith my best wighes to you, I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD-ING .
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Jamiary 29, 1918.

¥r. Willian Xing
Ce,101 Unit K. Baval Operating Bage
Hﬂrfﬂlkm vﬂq

Dear Williamie

Since sending you a check for £10.00
yesterday, the enclesed oheck for £9.25 was
Tound anong several other checks which had
never veen delivered to the .owners., I think
this was the amount you requested on the iast
draw day you were at Carlisle, You can sign
and enderse this and keep it for your needs.

The check fer #.6% is your Oneida anmuity.
Yeu can endorse this alse and keep 1t.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
RD=ING,

- .
¥i
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
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Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

Dl openrollaeEnt o o e e Seenie e 0

Term-of enrollment. . Piwe. . . 6. B  Yyears

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at__ C&rlisle . Ia.

of William King ; date of birth.. 1899
(Name of Child) (Sex)
Oneida.
i e S g T o
NAME OF FATHER Living or TRIBE | BAND DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) | Dead | | INDIAN Broop
= = ]l Sl L il i e — = | -
Banttot Ting - 5 M .
3aprist King Living | Oneida I Full
|
e i e e e S e b S e 2l
NAME OF MOTHER
Mary Doxtater Dead Oneida Fall
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ |
T Baptist King .., do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to... 118

enrollment in said school for a period of .. =17
(Not less than 8)

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

DaTE oF DATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL ST T T e - CAUSE GRADE

-4

AtTended 8 mor

Sept.lé

«}90_1_-_-_ ' g7




PHY SICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find 1111 to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not aﬁiictéd

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

. j 7 %/'é’f&’
This .5 My day of . 2<et M & ,19.16
v 4 / ?/ D

LF
ﬂ( 1 d / ey
Physician at _-itlenbers ScliAgency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of .~ iptist King, father -

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

Ty e s day of

J Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limats, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.

1916
1899

—_—

19



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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Wovember 26, 1917,

#ry We He Bowers
depey He Je

Dear 94irie
K,:

I am very scrry thag Willlam 1eiq yeu
in the way he did and I think he is sorry too, now,
He says tne reasen he left was because he had treuble
with you and you teld him he was net earning his
beard.

Ag 1t deces not s2em advisable to have
him return to you, I write to know if you want
another boy for the winter. I am expegting te send
a bey to William Banghart within the next few days
and can arrange te send the twe boys tezether to
Belvidere if ycu want ene. The Tare including the

war tax 1is £4.62, Please send me Willlam's elothing
by express, charges collect.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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December 26, 1917.

Hre William Xing
U3 Training Station
Norfolk, Va, Co. I

Dear Williami-

Complyings with the request contained
in your letier, I enclese herewith a check fer
$15.00 from your aceount.

I hope you will let me hear Trom
you frem time te time. With ny regards e you
and the cther beys, I am

Very truly ycurs

Superintendent.
NRD-Inclesure
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Auguat 3, 1913,

Nre J¢ Co Harg
Jupt. Indian School, Onelda, Wis. :
Dear Sirie I enclose herewith a check for $742,58, this heing
the ameunt of outlng wages due [william Xineg)] dsceased. I
have written his Tather, Baptist King, that this hag bheen
done

Vayy trdy yrurs

Trav. Auds in Charge.
NRD '
Incl.



G 70

August €, 1918..
Hr, Baptist Xing
01161(1;’-. ‘2‘13' '
Dear Sirie Replyving fe your letier asiking if ycur sonliil
left any of his belrngings at this scheel when he enlisted, I
have teo advise ithat he lelt nothing In the discipiinariants
care. Hest of the hoys whe have enllisted, have elther seld er
glven away whatever perscnal propeyty they hade William may have
dene this with what he had.

Acerxding %o Indlan OffTice regulaticns, I am this day
mailing a check for £32,58 te ¥r. Hart, this being the amount
due Willlam on our DORKS. Ere Hart will deteruine the heirs.

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Charge.



@ Kinge o had su appeintment
fﬁﬂp@.ﬁ@naﬁﬁar 17th, has zone awey %o
foin the ﬂp;?g' wo will mot be slls to kesp his
agpﬂihﬁmﬂﬁi*ﬁith you. He mskec me {o notify youm
of his change of plsus.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent
D=5
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